

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ON THE SEC	AFTAN	PCH.	200000
DJS	01	03:	36

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

SH P TO BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685** Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIPA	//A		O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/13/		<u></u>					<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		06/21/2	2011			BID (PENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	HOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	VIBER:	JJN	IT PRICE		АМО	UNT
	PLEASE FOR 05 LOCATE ***** PLEASE BID BOI ***** PLANS ARCHIT	NOTE / /23/20: D AT BI ****** NOTE / ND ARE ***** AND SPI ECT AT NC. E STREI	A MANI LACKWA LA	ATORY 1:30 ATER 1 ***** RUG FI RED V ***** CATION	******** PRE-BID PM AT THE FALLS ROA ******* REE WORKP VITH BID ******* VITH BED TO CA	MEETING E DAVIS D, DAVI ******* LACE AFI SUBMISS: ******	S IS SCI CENTER S, WV 2 ****** FIDAVIT ON. ******	HEDULED 26260. ******* AND THE	***		
	PHONE:		2-015 OSIT	is Ri	EQUIRED F		1	*****	***		
	CONSTR	1	JB AND I	RENOVA	68-20 ATION PRO ATORY PR						
	1:30 PI	MAT TI ROAD I	E DAV	VIS C WV : ARE	L BE HEL ENTER LOC 26260. A REQUIRED VERSESDEFOR	ATED AT LL TO ATT	BLACKWA	ATER			
SIGNATURE	R	Let	<i>D.</i> 7	Tely	ALTIOC GIDE FUR	TELEPHONE	632-10	000	DATE	06-21	-2011
	i dent				4825 /	ADDDECO	Al	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



YEZGOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

***	· er	C) N	ųψ	RE	1	3000 2000	
	DJ	S	1	03	3	6	

***	PAGE	
	2	

000000000	ADDRESS CORP	ESCONDEN	olekkon nekely	TONOR
TARA	LYLE			
\$ ∩ 4 = 1	558-2544			

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 05/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND ₱RE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY will not assume any responsibility for a bidder-s PAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON \$4/02/2011 QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO vendor receives an unfair advantage, no substantive QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, I-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE

FFIN



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

<u></u>	PAC	J.	
		3	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

P BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/13/2011	·		
BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/2011	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP NO	PTEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TNUDMA
TARA LYLE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTI PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25305 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: TARA.L.LYLE@WY	EAST		
THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIF: THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF INTENDED TO REFLECT A I PARTICULAR BRAND OR VER ALTERNATES SHOULD SO S' LITERATURE AND SPECIFIC INFORMATION FOR ANY ALT REJECTION OF THE BID. TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULATION ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION OF THE BID.	CATIONS NAMED HER COUALITY ONLY AND PREFERENCE OR FAVO NOOR. VENDORS WHO TATE AND INCLUDE P CATIONS. FAILURE TERNATES MAY BE GR THE STATE RESERVE ARITIES IN BIDS OR	ARE NOT OR ANY O ARE BIDDING PERTINENT TO PROVIDE COUNDS FOR S THE RIGHT SPECIFICATIONS THE WEST	
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1 TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPRO REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THE SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME THE BID. THE ENCLOSED IN MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMOF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIA CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DR THE BID SHALL RESULT IN MOTICE TO PROCEED: THE	OVEMENT CONSTRUCTS HAT SUBMITS A BID E AN AFFIDAVIT OF ORUG-FREE WORKPLACE HITTED WITH THE BIS ANCE WITH THE PROVING THE WEST VIRGINIA EUG-FREE WORKPLACE	ON CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH E AFFIDAVIT D AS EVIDENCE ISIONS OF ARTI- CODE. FAILURE AFFIDAVIT WITH OF SUCH BID. BE PERFORMED	·
	1 ELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MUCAL DEGRANDING TO BEG. MOED			



2002114

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

AND DEESE CORRESCIONDENGEN O'ATHEN HONCOR

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRINTED TE	rms:gf:sale ship via		FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/13/2011	·			
BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/	2011	BID OPEN	ITNG TIME 01	00 4
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMB	6R	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
is received.	ALENDAR DAYS AFTER TH UNLESS OTHERWISE SE CHASE ORDER WILL BE C	PECIFIED,	THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	THE DIRECTOR OF PURCEL THIS CONTRACT IMM THE VENDOR IF THE MATER OF AM INFERIOR QUALICIFICATIONS OF THE BI	MEDIATELY RIALS OR W LTY OR DO	UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRO	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TUCKER OF TUCKER OF THE CODE 21-5A, ET, APPLY TO THIS PROJECT?	T OF LABOU COUNTY, PU SEQ. (PRI	R MINIMUM WAG URSUANT	2
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AN	ANY REFERENCES MADI PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT STATE LAW) CONTAINED MERICAN INSTITUTE OF A TO THIS CONTRACT ARE 1	I FOR ANY IN THIS (ARCHITECT)	INTEREST CONTRACT S DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' CON A CERTIFICAT	MENSATION: VENDOR INTERPRETATION OF THE FROM WORKERS' COMP	S REQUIRE ENSATION :	D TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFUL	•
ALL OF THE CONT	TEMS CHECKED BELOW W	ILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCIAL ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCUMENT	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VEND AL GENERAL LIABILITY CONTRACT. UNLESS OT MENTS, THE MINIMUM A QUIRED PER THE SPECIF	INSURANCE HERWISE S MOUNT OF	PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE			-
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DAT	=
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUNE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ere en embers DJS010336 5

TARA LYLE

PADDRESSICORRESSONDENCESTO METENHIONIO B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD Ō DAVIS, WV 26260

FOB FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/13/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM/2011 06/21 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY (XX) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL furnish proof of builders risk - all risk insurance in AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL B SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS DOMESTIC ALUMINUM PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE \$-19-1 ET., \$EQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS】 WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EXHIBIT 9

PROJECT ADDENDA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECINUMBER Quotation

DJS010336

6

waddelesseoeggesendergeroyarenkkonko

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

FREIGHTTERMS FOB. SHIPVIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/13/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY INE STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF WACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF pomestic aluminum, glass or steel, unless the cost of THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND to be unreasonable. such cost is unreasonable if it is 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

ZAGE

and direst connection dences (examinated) in conse

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES
DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD
DAVIS, WV
26260

DATEPRINT	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SH	IP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/2	2011						20705
BID OPENING DATE:	06/21			recommendation control is	PEN	<u> </u>	11:30PM
UNE	YTTMAUD	UOP W	AT ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•							·
•	THE ARCHITE	ct/engtne	EER AND/OR	AGENCY SH	ALL	BE REQUIRE	
,	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLI	LOWING SCHI	EDULE IN I	SSU	ING	
	CONSTRUCTION	1 PROJECI	r ADDENDA I	OR STATE	AGE	NCIES:	
	11\ ""[[[] 7\]]	→₩Ŧ₩₽₽₽₩Ź₽	ENGINEER SE	HALL PREPA	RE	THE ADDENDU	M.
;	AND A LIGHT	ד.דמי†תר. דר	ARTIES THAT	r have pro	CUR	ED DRAWINGS	
	AND CORCIRIO	ግልጥተርክኒቴ ፑ	OR THE PRO	DJECT. TH	\mathbf{IE} \mathbf{A}	DDENDUM	
	אסט דדפיד פוזא	AII. BEIFC	ORWARDED TO	O THE BUYL	\mathbf{R} \perp	N THE STATE	90
	PURCHASING : SEND A COPY	OIVISION.	THE ARCI	THE STAT	E A	ER SHALL AL	
	WHICH THE C	ONTRACT I	IS ISSUED.				
	1			•			
·	(2) THE BU	YER SHALI	L SEND THE	ADDENDUM	TO	ALL	
	INTERESTED	PARTIES A	AND TE NE	CESSARI, E	ECE	SIVED BY THE	
	BUYER WITHI	N FOURTE	EN (14) DA	YS PRIOR T	ro 7	THE BID	
	OPENING DAT						
						T DOUBL DV A	T T
1	(3) ALL AD	DENDA \$H	OULD BE FO	RMALLY ACT THE STATE	E I	NLEDGED BY A PURCHASING	1111
	BIDDERS ANDIVISION	D SOBNIT	AME RULES				
	יומים אינוייי אווייי	TO TH	e drigina	L BIDDING	\$ DO	CUMENT	
	duntit, ation	חלי עוזסלמ	AN ADDEND	UM DOCUMEI	MT.	THE ONLY	
	TYCEPTION M	AV BE FO	R AN ADDEN	DUM THAT .	IS I	ISSUED FOR T	HE
	SOLE PURPOS	E OF CHA	NGTNG A BI	D OPENING	1 7.1	ME AND/OR	
	DATE.						
	REV. 11/96						
1							
	EXHIBIT 10						
	TARTEST TO						
	ADDENDUM AC	:KNOWLEDG	ЕМЕЙТ				
	T HEDERY TO	TENTOWI ETHO	יייפוד בייט או קו	רא אויד אר		WING CHECKEL)
	4 HEREBI AC	VIACMTEMG	SEE REVERSE SIDE	PORTERMS AND CO	DNDITI	ONS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE	<u>,,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,</u>	FEIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1							DELED MENDODI



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______

DJS010336

PAGE.	:
8	

www.addinessecondessenie	Englerior/aristrionres
TARA LYLE	
304-558-254 <u>4</u>	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FREIGHTTERMS FOB. SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/13/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 06/21/2011 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. MY PROPOSAL, ADDENDUM NOSI: 05 25 2011 MO. 1 06 08 2011 MO. 2 6.21.2011 MO. 3 6 22 2011 10. 5 UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) WAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Dankill Construction COMPANY 06 21 8011 DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 632-1600 06-21-2011 SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

#RFQ NUMBER DJS010336 9

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

examble essections essected the examination of

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD Ţ DAVIS, WV 26260

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED TERI	VS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/2)DEM.	ING TIME	01	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:				JPEN.	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		Unite France		
		,		L			·
1	WEST VIRGINIA	STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES	IHAT ALL DV TN TUTC		
	PERSONS DESI. STATE MUST BI	SING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRG	INIA	CONTRACTO	RS	
	TCENSING BO	ARD IS EMP	DWERED TO ISSUE '	THE	CONTRACTOR	.S	
	TORNSE API	PITCATTONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS L	ICENSE MAY	В	
	MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	CUA	ION OF LAR	OR W	_
	CAPITOL COMPI 25305. TELE	FEX' BOTTO	ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	CHA	RHESION, N	v	
	25305. IEDE.	FHOME (50	, 330 , 430 .				
	WEST VIRGINIA	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TRES	ANY		
	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACT	ORS		•.
	LICENSE NUMB	ER ON THEI	K PID.				
	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:			_		
			Danhill Construe	15:04	1 Pannar		
	CONTRACTORS :	NAME:	Dully it CONSTINE	1	4 L. VIII, SEII :	J	
	COMPRACTORS	TOENSE NO	: wv0011.90	b			
			1	1			
	THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO	FURNISH A	O.178	
	COPY OF THEI	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIC	JR TC) ISSUANCE	OF	
	A PURCHASE O	RDER/CONTR	ACI			÷	
		AP	PLICABLE LAW				
	·		- conn primatitati		TUTOTON D	יזד זכיכ	,
[THE WEST VIR	GINIA STAT	re code, purchasi The information f	T ONG	DED IN	يوند بيون	`
	THE "REQUEST	FOR QUOTA	TION" ISSUED BY	THE	PURCHASIN	G	
	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE A	THORITY GOVERNI	ing 1	THIS		
	PROCUREMENT.	1					
	ANTE TATISODNEAU	TON PROXITE	DED IN SPECIFICAT	ילסקי	MANUALS.	OR	
	ANY OTHER SC	URCE. VERE	BAL OR WRITTEN, V	V#ICE	i contradi	CTS	
	OR ALTERS TH	t informat	TON PROVIDED FRO	IT MC	HE SOURCES	AS	
	DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	OID A	AND OF NO	80000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE			A TELEPHONE			DATE	06-21-2011
		FEIN TO THE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	000	1-1600	IANIGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE APSI	doit	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	,4825-1	100			_
W	HEN RESPONDING	ITO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRES	2 III 2	トメクロ マロクッド	ハロロ	PED ACIADOM



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DJS010336

DJS010336

10

TARA LYLE B04-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD ō DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	A	F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
05/13/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE	: « ••••••••	06/21/	2011			BID (PENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
UNE	QUA	YTITY.	UQP	QAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER.	UNITPR	ICÉ	AMOUNT
	EFFECT	•			·				
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PRO	VOID	ION, THE S , AND TERM	TATE M	ONTRACTOR AY DEEM TH SUCH CONTR	E	
	REV. 5								
				ио'	rice				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	DBMITTED 1	ro:			
	P1 B1 20	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D: G 15 SHING'	IVISION S'	INISTRATIO DN TREET, EAS 5305-0130				
	THE EN	SHOU: VELOPE	D COI	TAIN E BII	THIS INFO	RMATION BE CONS	ON THE F	ACE OF	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				-TL/32				
	REQ. NO	0,:			-DJS01033	6			
:	BID OP	ENING 1	PATE:		-06/21/20	11			
	BID OPI	ENING '	TIME:	 -	-1:30 PM-				
	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVII	DE A 1 DU REC	FARDII	NG YOUR BI	D:	IS NECESS	ARY	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	erms and con Telephone	UDI HONS	DATE	
τπιε		F	EIN				ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for MEGNUMBER Quotation

DJS010336

FOB

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

304-558-2544 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD **Danhill Construction Company** DAVIS, WV PO Box 685 26260 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

SHIP VIA

BID OPENING DATE		25 /25 /2					<u></u>		
900000000000000000000000000000000000000		16/21/	****************	I ∨r Δ±			PENING TI		:30PM
LINE	GUA	yTTY.	nob	CAT NO	IT≘M	NUMBER	RATINU	IQE	AMOUNT
	 PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT ING TI	OR T	YPE NA	<i>Q32</i> -	/SØ/ PERSON TO	CONTACT		
					<u>Dan</u>			er pa su	
	*****	THIS	LS TI	KE ENI	OF RFC) DJS0103	36 *****	TOTAL:	4
		-							
				**See re	/erse side Po	PATERIMS AND CO	ýpmons		
SIGNATURE		Poter	+ 0	11.1	1	*************	632-1600	DATE	11. 21-2011
TITLE)	/	T D-VEL	(k)	1400	10201				06-21-2011
MYSI'C		ONIDING .			YS25/	ID ADDDESS	IN SPACE ABO		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FORM OF PROPOSAL

West Virginia Division Of Juvenile Services

TO THE OWNER:

PROJECT:	Requisition No.: DJS010330	0
	Davis Center Renovations West Virginia Division Of Juvenile Servic Blackwater Falls Road Davis, Tucker County, WV 26260	ces
and also having examined proposes to furnish all laborated	er called the Bidder, being familiar with and und the site and being familiar with all local cond or, material, equipment, supplies and transpol g Documents within the time set forth below for	ditions affecting the Project hereby rtation, and to perform all Work in
A ALLORUSE TO DO SUDANT WIT DO	th words and numbers. In the event of a different emount shall prevail.)	s 3,436,000 - oo between the written amount
ALTERNATES:		
upon availability of funding.	ject to the following additions for Alternates when the following additions for Alternates when the following the following associated with the Work of	lude in bids below all related
Alternate Bid No.1 - All Kit ADD the sum of: One	tchen Equipment as shown on the Drawings are hundred twenty-RIS	ht thousand oo
Alternate Bid No. 2 – All inte	erior work on the Education Building, including ction system and security, as shown on the Dr	but not limited to partitions
	ht hundred twenty-e	_ ·
windows, rooting and securi	terior work on the Education Building, including ity, as shown on the Drawings and as specific ur hundred Ame to	g but not limited to, brick, siding, ed.
ADD the sum of: for dollars	ur hundred Nine TI	(\$ 409.000) 00
FORM OF PROPOSAL	PAGE 1 OF 3	1026 - 04/08/11

UNIT PRICES:

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased or decreased from the stated allowance. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.

Unit Price No. 1 - Auger Cast Piles

Base Bid is to include 6 Helical Piles drilled to a depth of 15 Linear feet as shown on the Drawings and as specified. The following amount is proposed per additional linear foot of pile drilling for each Helical Pile:

ADD \$ /60.00 /LF

If awarded contract on Base Bid and any Alternates, I (we) agree to perform the work including base bid and all alternates to substantial completion (or-beneficial occupancy) in 365 days. The Bidder understands that the Owner may impose liquidated damages in the amount stated in and, in accordance with, the Special Conditions, for each day thereafter, Sundays and holidays included, that the Work remains uncompleted, which sum is agreed upon as the proper measure of liquidated damages which the Owner will sustain per diem by the failure of the Bidder to complete the Work in the stipulated time, and the sum is not the be construed in any sense a penalty. Liquidated damages will be assessed at substantial completion for the base bid and all alternates accepted by the Owner.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

SIGNATURE:	Haf D. Hill Signature in Ink	DATE: (121 264
NAME: Rober	Please Type or Print	
TITLE:	resident	Corporate Seal if Applicable
FIRM NAME:	Danhill Construction C	lompany
FIRM ADDRESS:	PO Box 685	
	Gauley Bridge, WU 250	085
TELEPHONE:	304-632-1606	
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.:	WV 00 1196	

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

West Virginia Code 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in West Virginia must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractor's Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Application for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Department of Labor, 1800 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25305. Telephone: (304) 348-7890. West Virginia Code 21-11 requires any prospective Bidder to include the contractor's license number on their Bid. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractor's license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract. Please complete and attach EXHIBIT A to bid.

ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda and has taken the information contained therein into full consideration in the formulation of this Bid.

Addenda	No. 1 5-25-2011
	No. 2 6-8-2011
	No. 3 6-21-2011
	No. 4 6-22-2011
	No. 5
Failure to ack	nowledge receipt of each Addendum may be cause for rejection of the Bid.
SIGNATURE	: Robert D. Hell DATE: 6/21/2011
	Signature Ih Ink

END OF FORM OF PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE

West Virginia State Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in this State must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractors license. Application for a contractors license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Department of Labor, 1800 Washington Street, E., Charleston, WV 25305. Telephone: (304) 558-7890.

West Virginia State Code §21-11-11 requires any prospective bidder to include the contractors license number of their bid.

Bidders to Complete:

Contractor's Name <u>Danhill Construction</u> Co.

Contractor's License No. <u>WV 001196</u>

The successful bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractors license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract.



>mzcoc

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

PAG	ЭĘ	ं	ं
	1		

	ADDRESS (ORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ABBENDE	N OF:
'ARA	LYLE				

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-558-2544 *709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES PO BOX 685 DAVIS CENTER GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRIN	red	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/21/	2011			BTD	OPENTIO	TIME	01	30PM
LINE	1222	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	MBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
.1.										
			AD	DENDU	M NO. 1					
	1. PR	E-BID	SIGN-	и зн	EETS AND	MINUTES	ATTACH	HED.		
2.00	2.5							1.0		•
	1				GEMENT IS		1			
					NED AND R					
					AND RETUR	N MAY R	ESULT 1	IN	1	
.*	DISQUA.	LTETCA.	LTON (рь чо	UR BID.	٠.	1			•
			TENT	L OF	N INTERNITURA	NO 1	· ·			1
			F.14:	POF.	ADDENDUM	NO. I	}			1
										1
										1
										1
										1
						*.				
0001			JВ		968-20	:				i en
4.5	•	1	- ·							
	CONSTR	UCTION	AND :	RENOV.	ATION PRO	JECT				
. '. '.				, ,					1.	
							i			
	• ,		1							
						***		•		
	l			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFQ	DJS010	B36 ***	*** TO	ral:	
					·					
										•
		:	-							
					1					
				1						1
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	DA	L 1	1.00	<u>a a aparte de la companie de la com</u>		TELEBUONE	032-16a	И	DATE	16 21.0011
TITLE /) .	Robert	J. //		.		<u> </u>			1	06-21-2011
··· //	10.1.	"	<i>2</i> 0	11	ルルコク		, ,	WDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

SHIP TO

*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRIN	a data da antida da a	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
06/08/									
BID OPENING DATE:	190000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/21/	2011	BBBBBBBBBBBBB		BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			(00000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>		daghalaga.	
			ΣΔ.	ירואים רוכ	UM NO. 2				
			13.	מאםעס	DM 140. 2				•
	լ. գա	ESTION	S AND	ANSW	ERS ARE ATTA	CHED			
					BEING MAILE				
	2. AD	DENDUM	ACKN	OWLED	GEMENT IS AT	TACH	ED. THIS		
	POCUME:	NT SHO	JLD B	E SİGI	NED AND RETU	RNED	WITH YOUR		
	BID.	FAILUR	TO E	SIGN	AND RETURN M	AY R	ESULT IN		
	DISQUA	LIFICA	rion (OF YO	JR BID.				
		ì							
A Dept.									
			ENI	OF 2	ADDENDUM NO.	2			
						~	•		
		100		:					
1.0									
0001		_ 4	JB		968-20		•		
	COMORD!	1							
	CONSTR	OCLION	AND I	KENOV4	ATION PROJEC	г		: ·	
- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1									
				41 - Th				,	
	}			:			•		
		:	ĺ						
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE ENI	OF RFQ DJ	30103	36 ***** TO	TAL:	
							:		
						ļ			
						1			
'.									
		:	-		·				
			j					÷	
	<u> </u>		35335577777	SEFIDE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS	83888888888	
SIGNATURE	S s 1		oll		TELEP	LONE		DATE _	/ - 1
TITLE	fet.	D. 14.6				(632-1600	0	6-21-2011
l''E Hiaci	Asa to	" - "PE	^{'''} ረሚ	- Alas	1820-1		ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: DJS010-33 (o

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE **VENDOR** ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

Robert D. Hill
SIGNATURE

Danhill Burstwalion Company
COMPANY

06-21-2011

REV. 11/96



*709053330

PO BOX 685

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

304-632-1558

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

PA	QE
	1

	ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE TO	ALTENIK	IN OF
יע כד	TVTE				

•	'ARA	LYL	E
1	<u> 104 - 5</u>	<u> 58 - </u>	254

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DAVIS CENTER

BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD DAVIS, WV 26260

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 06/28/2011 CAT, NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM NO. 3 TO MOVE THE BID OPENING DATE FROM \$\displaystyle{6}/21/2011 TO **06/28/2011.** ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS pocument should be signed and returned with your FAILURE TO \$IGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN pisqualification of your bid. END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 0001 В 968-20 1 CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION PROJECT IS THE END OF RFQ DJS010336 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITI E ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010336

1	١,	λţ	31		ं	ं	
			-	1			

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE	OATTEN	TION OF
•				

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544 *709053330 304-632-1558 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685 DAVIS CENTER BLACKWATER FALLS ROAD GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 DAVIS, WV 26260

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS			
06/22/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2011						,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE:		06/28/	2011	10020000000000		BID (PENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		<u></u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
									i
			72.1	וחמשרוכ	JM NO. 4				1
			Ŋ)DEIND	Dr. 140. 4				
**	1. то	ATTACI	I DET	AILS :	FOR THE WA	TER TAI	NK FOUNDATION.		
					GEMENT IS				
	1 4 4						WIHT YOUR		
	1		,		AND RETURN	MAY RI	ESULT IN		
	DISQUA	LIFICA	LION (יטצ יוכן	UR BID.				
* : *			1	END	OF ADDENI	OUM NO.	4		
17					·				
0.004			TD		968-20				
0001			- A		768-20	÷			
	CONSTRU	JCTION	AND I	RENOV	ATION PROJ	JECT			
			i di seri				1	i	
	1 11								:
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the contract							
	<u> </u>	4 - 14 - 1	*. *		,				
	*****	THIS	IS T	I HE ENI	OF RFO	DJS0103	36 ***** TOTA	AT.:	
				-,				•	***************************************
					* * *				
<i>at</i> .								,	
1	` .			. *	}				
		:		}					
	}								
**									
							1		
			· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE	Rober	+ D.	Help	7		TELEPHONE	032-1600	DATE	06-28-2011
TITLE					DRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				

						REQ.P.O#0	10336
			Bit	BOND			
	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, _	Danhill Constr	uction Company	····
of						Colonial Surety Co.	
						aws of the State of <u>NJ</u>	
princip						ate of West Virginia, as	
penal	sum of 5 %	6 Of Bid Amount	(\$)	for the paymen	t of which, wel	l and truly to be made, we	jointly and
sever	ally bind ourselves,	, our heirs, admin	istrators, executors, su	ccessors and a	ssigns.		
Denar		_				d to the Purchasing Section f, to enter into a contract i	
Depai							
	Domontion und 1	201.0 1 11.0 10 11.0	0	•			
							<u>. </u>
				•			
	NOW THEREF	ORE,					
agree force	(b) If said bid so and shall furnish ment created by th and effect. It is ex	any other bonds to acceptance of pressly understoo	t and the Principat shall and insurance required said bid, then this obliga	by the bid or pr ation shall be n	oposal, and sh ull and void, otl	ance with the bid or propo all in all other respects pe nerwise this obligation sha ad all claims hereunder sh	rform the III remain in full
	The Surety, for mpaired or affected notice of any such	l by any extensio	ed, hereby stipulates an n of the time within whic	d agrees that the children in the Obligee r	ne obligations o may accept suc	of said Surety and its bond th bid, and said Surety doo	shall be in no es hereby
	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, Princ	ipal and Surety have he	reunto set their	hands and sea	als, and such of them as a	re corporations
have	caused their corpo	rate seals to be a	affixed hereunto and the	ese presents to	be signed by th	eir proper officers, this	
28t	h day of	<u>June</u> , 20	_11				
Princi	ipal Corporate Sea	l			Dan	hill Construction Company (Name of Principal)	·
					By Rob	ert D. Hill Robert ((Must be President of Vice President)	D. Help
						•	
					Pres	ident (Title)	

Agency__

Colonial Surety company
(Name of Surety)

Roberta Bird Kolusta Attorney-in-Fact DJS

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

State of WV, Div of Juvenile Services 2019 Washington Street East Charleston, WV 25305

RE: Demolition and Renovations to the Existing Buildings

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhili Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 28th day of June 2011.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Roberta Bird

Attorney-in-Fact)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania

Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administration make, constitute and appoint Roberta NAV Wayne Nurziata or Anthony J. Cimasko	or Audie B. Murchy
of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorits name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	rney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in
Any and A	All Bonds
may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by au of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day	ereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-ract thority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of July, 1950.
full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable perso the Company subject to the following provisions:	etary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with ons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of
Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bond	power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the ds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability ttorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by y."
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these pre and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the <u>27th</u> day of	sents to be signed by its <u>President</u> April , A.D., 2011.
Surety	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY
State of New Jersey SS.:	
State of New Jersey	By Clankint
SS.: (○) <	Wayne Nunziata, President
County of Bergen 1930 *	
Sonsylvania	
On this 27th day of	April, in the year 2011, before me
	, a notary public, personally appeared
	personally known to me to be the person who
executed the within instrument as President	on behalf of the corporation therein named and
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.	
ca Sim	
Notary THERESA SIMMONS	0
A Notary Public of New Jersey	10. Line Simone
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Theresa Simmons Notary Public
i, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, here	by certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still
in force and effect.	and do lieleby fulfiller county that the outer of the orthogonal
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Povauthority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Dand held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution h	wer of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the birectors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called as not been amended or repealed:
meaning that the signature of the Coemitary or any Accieta	nt Secretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may f Attorney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile sig-
GIVEN under my hand and the seal of sald Company, at Mon	tvale, New Jersey this <u>28th</u> day of
For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and as for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the	* alle b. Mirles
bond to which the power is attached.	0- v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

Form 8-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

State of West Vinginia
County of fayette

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of My Commission Expires on 2

Notary Public in and for the

County of TCly

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State CI West Virginia
JESSICA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090

My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 --

FINANCIAL STATEMENT-DECEMBER 31, 2010

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash In Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilities	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

Surety Control of Incorporated

* 1930 * 1930 *

Theresa Simmons
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires September 9, 2015

Nayne Nunziata

Presiden

Notar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF fagette TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Hill , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Danhill Construction Co.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hell
Title: President
Date: 6/21/2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of June 2011.
By Commission expires 3/28/2015
(Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER
PO BOX 27 Glen Fetris, WV 25090 My Commission Figure Stubmitted With the BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. DJS010336

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Company Authorized Signature: Robert D. Hell Date: 421 2011 State of West Virginia. County of Fauetic to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of June 2011. My Commission expires Ma(ch 28 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER